Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel. Nos. (02) 8920-0689 / 8925-8275 / 0917-885-3367 / 0917-868-3367
Website: http://www.denr.gov.ph / E-mail: web@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

FOR : All Bureau Directors

FROM : The OIC-Director, Policy and Planning Service
SUBJECT : Innovation-related PAPs proposed for the NEP 2023
DATE : 19 0CT 2022

This refers to the e-mail from the National Innovation Council (NIC) Secretariat
dated 17 October 2022 pursuant to the implementation of RA 11293 otherwise known
as the Philippine Innovation Act to the request for a list of the DENR’s innovation-
related programs, activities, and projects (PAPs) proposed for the National Expenditure
Program (NEP) 2023.

In view of the above, said list will be used to compile and understand inputs to
the current innovation ecosystem of the country which is crucial in identifying gaps in
the implementation of the act. We would like to request that the attached excel format
to be filled out and to be sent to psddivision@gmail.com on or before 24 October 2022
for compilation and submission.

For your appropriate action, please.

MELIN DA\CA.mTRANO

MEMO: NOo 2022 = 73k
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. "PlAcore@ipophil.gov.ph" <PlAcore@ipophil.gov.ph>, "nelson.laluces@ipophil.gov.ph" <nelson.laluces@ipophil.gov.ph>,
"aileen.santiago@ipophl.gov.ph” <aileen.santiago@ipophl.gov.ph>, "judemartin.joya@ipophil.gov.ph"
<judemartin.joya@ipophil.gov.ph>, "Rosemarie G. Edillon" <rgedillon@neda.gov.ph>, "Rowena M. Arellano"

+ <rmarellano@neda.gov.ph>, "Brigida T. Brocal" <btbrocal@neda.gov.ph>, "Sarah Lynne S, Daway-Ducanes"
<sdducanes@neda.gov.ph>, "Sonia O. Alvis" <soalvis@neda.gov.ph>, "Winston B. Silvestre" <wbsilvestre@neda.gov.ph>
Cc: "Diane Gail L. Maharjan" <dimaharjan@neda.gov.ph>, &Innovation Staff - od <&INNOS-od@neda.gov.ph>, &Innovation
Staff - spid <&INNOS-spid@neda.gov.ph>

Dear NIC and NIC-ETB Principals,

This has reference to the implementation of RA 11293 otherwise known as the Philippine Innovation Act.
May we respectfully request a list of your agency's innovation-related programs, activities, and projects
(PAPs) proposed for the National Expenditure Program (NEP) 2032. The list will be used to compile and
understand inputs to the current innovation ecosystem of the country which is crucial in identifying gaps in
the implementation of the act.

We are sending herewith template for the list of innovation-related PAPs.

We would appreciate your acknowledgement and filled out excel file by Wednesday, 19 October 2022.

Thank you very much.

Best regards,
National Innovation Council Secretariat

Innovation Staff
National Economic and Development Authority

NEDA National Innovation Council Secretariat
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National Economic and
Development Authority

, Philippines
i /() Tel: | Fax:
G T An htips:/ineda.gov.ph
socoree /| =oi ps: -govp

pdp.neda.gov.ph | 2040.neda.gov.ph | sdg.neda.gov.ph

"The information ¢ ined in this ication is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity 10 whom it is addressed to and other parties authorized to reccive it. It may contain confidential or privileged
communication. If vou arc nal the intended recipient, you are Iuvfhl notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or taking anyv action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may
be unlawful. If you received this communication in crror, please nunf\ us immediately by responding lu this c-mail and then immediately delete it from your svstem. Opinions contained in this e-mail or any of its
attachments do not necessarily reflect the opinions of the National Economic and Duclapmcn! Authority.”
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DOST OSEC <osec@dost.gov.ph> Mon, Oct 17, 2022 at 8:00 PM
To: NEDA National Innovation Council Secretariat <nicsecretariat@neda.gov.ph>

Cc: "carlo.marcaida@gmail.com” <carlo.marcaida@gmail.com>, "edsie.buado@gmail.com" <edsie.buado@gmail.com>, Liz
Angela Intia <laaintia.op@gmail.com>, Office of the Deputy Executive Secretary for General Administration <odesga@op-
proper.gov.ph>, "Renato Solidum, Jr." <rusolidum@dost.gov.ph>, "ousec.sts@dost.gov.ph" <ousec.sts@dost.gov.ph>,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=dd115f0d30&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A17469277 19033354557 &simpl=msg-{%3A17469277190... 2/4
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‘g_/—-——— DENR Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs <ouppia@denf.§bv.ph>

—

tQUERY] Innovation-related PAPs proposed for the NEP 2032

NEDA National Innovation Council Secretariat <nicsecretariat@neda.gov.ph> Mon, Oct 17, 2022 at 5:48 PM
To: "carlo.marcaida@gmail.com” <carlo.marcaida@gmail.com>, "edsie.buado@gmail.com" <edsie.buado@gmail.com>, Liz
Angela Intia <laaintia.op@gmail.com>, Office of the Deputy Executive Secretary for General Administration <odesga@op-
proper.gov.ph>, "Renato Solidum, Jr." <rusolidum@dost.gov.ph>, DOST OSEC <osec@dost.gov.ph>,
"ousec.sts@dost.gov.ph" <ousec.sts@dost.gov.ph>, "jhfajutagana@dost.gov.ph" <jhfajutagana@dost.gov.ph>, DOST
OUSECRO <ousec.ro@dost.gov.ph>, "samabborang@dost.gov.ph" <samabborang@dost.gov.ph>, DOST OASECIC
<oasec.ic@dost.gov.ph>, leah buendia <leahbuendia@yahoo.com>, "egpandanan@dost.gov.ph"
<egpandanan@dost.gov.ph>, Secretary <Secretary@dti.gov.ph>, "nenettepelagio@dti.gov.ph" <nenettepelagio@dti.gov.ph>,
OSEC Appointments <OSECAppointments@dti.gov.ph>, "Usec. Rafaelita M. Aldaba" <RafaelitaAldaba@dti.gov.ph>, "Office
of the Undersecretary, CIG" <oucig@dti.gov.ph>, "Office of the Undersecretary for Competitiveness and Innovation Group
(CIG)" <cigous@dti.gov.ph>, "Catherine E. Nuqui" <CatherineNuqui@dti.gov.ph>, "dausec@da.gov.ph"
<dausec@da.gov.ph>, "mercedita.sombilla@da.gov.ph" <mercedita.sombilla@da.gov.ph>, "prri.oed@gmail.com”
<prri.oed@gmail.com>, John de Leon <jcdl1169@yahoo.com>, shawie flores <shawflores31@gmail.com>, Office of the
Secretary <osec@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Jonas
Leones <jonasrleones@gmail.com>, Llarina Mojica <lsmojica@denr.gov.ph>, Nehemiah Leo Carlo Salvador
<nehemiahsalvador@gmail.com>, "OIC Dir. Melinda Capistrano" <melindacapistrano@yahoo.com>, DOH OSEC
<dohosec@doh.gov.ph>, "mrsvergeire@doh.gov.ph" <mrsvergeire@doh.gov.ph=>, Cherylle Gavino <cggavino@doh.gov.ph>,
Health Facilities and Infrastructure Development Team DOH <hfidt@doh.gov.ph>, "lcdavid@doh.gov.ph”
<Icdavid@doh.gov.ph>, Helen Paafio <hdpaano@doh.gov.ph>, Kenneth Ronquillo <kgronqguillo@doh.gov.ph>, Office of Asec
KGR DOH <officeofaseckgr.doh@gmail.com>, llona Valerie Vidamo <irvidamo@doh.gov.ph>, Frances Rose Elgo-Mamaril
<felgo-mamaril@doh.gov.ph>, Joel Dela Paz <jdelapaz@doh.gov.ph>, Michael Niel Angelo Bulatao
<mnacbulatao@doh.gov.ph>, "elisha.valeza@dotr.gov.ph" <elisha.valeza@dotr.gov.ph>, Timothy John Batan
<tr.batan@dotr.gov.ph>, Planning and Project Development Office <ppdo@dotr.gov.ph>, "jelyngonzales.dotr@gmail.com”
<jelyngonzales.dotr@gmail.com>, Kim Robert de Leon <kc.deleon@dotr.gov.ph>, Crismel Dara Tengson
<crismel.tengson@dotr.gov.ph>, "ouaf@dotr.gov.ph" <ouaf@dotr.gov.ph>, "rlotilla@doe.gov.ph" <rotilla@doe.gov.ph>,
DOEPH Secretary <doeph.sec@gmail.com>, "Ronald V. Conquilla" <rconquilla@doe.gov.ph>, "jobybacs87@gmail.com"
<jobybacs87@gmail.com>, Zeny Cruz <rozen0711@gmail.com>, "mc.marasigan@doe.gov.ph”
<mc.marasigan@doe.gov.ph>, "amdtcarlos@doe.gov.ph" <amdtcarlos@doe.gov.ph>, "rowena.villanueva@doe.gov.ph"
<rowena.villanueva@doe.gov.ph>, "Enrique M. Navarrete" <enavarrete@doe.gov.ph>, "April Joy P. Sibal"
<ajsibal@doe.gov.ph>, "osec301@dnd.gov.ph"” <osec301@dnd.gov.ph>, "oasla@dnd.gov.ph" <oasla@dnd.gov.ph>, "David
RL. Cruz" <dricruz@dnd.gov.ph>, Linley Maye Ofrin <Imdofrin@gmail.com>, "ivan.uy@dict.gov.ph" <ivan.uy@dict.gov.ph>,
DICT Office of the Secretary <osec@dict.gov.ph>, "patricianicole.uy@dict.gov.ph" <patricianicole.uy@dict.gov.ph>, Office of
the Undersecretary for ICT Industry Development <ouiid@dict.gov.ph>, Emmy Lou Delfin <emmy.delfin@dict.gov.ph>, Yvette
Cabrera <yvette.cabrera@dict.gov.ph>, Thea Docena <thea.docena@dict.gov.ph>, Frances Loraine Valdez
<loraine.valdez@dict.gov.ph>, "jocelle.sigue@dict.gov.ph" <jocelle.sigue@dict.gov.ph>, "chairperson@ched.gov.ph"
<chairperson@ched.gov.ph>, CHED Chairperson Invitations <invitations@ched.gov.ph>, “cjaro@ched.gov.ph”
<cjaro@ched.gov.ph>, Executive Director CHED <executivedirector@ched.gov.ph>, Angelica Enriquez
<acenriquez@ched.gov.ph>, "Imilla@ched.gov.ph" <Imilla@ched.gov.ph>, "abunag@ched.gov.ph" <abunag@ched.gov.ph>,
Mary Sylvette Gunigundo <msgunigundo@ched.gov.ph>, Nelson Aparejo <naparejo@ched.gov.ph>, "osec@dbm.gov.ph”
<osec@dbm.gov.ph>, "EUNICE BLANCHE L. MANDI" <emandi@dbm.gov.ph>, "JOSELITO R. BASILIO"
<jbasilio@dbm.gov.ph>, "JENNY T. DIZON" <jdizon@dbm.gov.ph>, "ROMEO MATTHEW T. BALANQUIT"
<rbalanquit@dbm.gov.ph>, "Maria Demitherese F. Eugenio" <mdeugenio@dbm.gov.ph>, Office of the Secretary
<osec@deped.gov.ph>, Office of the Undersecretary and Chief of Staff <osec.cos@deped.gov.ph>, "Benjamin Abalos Jr."
<bcabalosjr@dilg.gov.ph>, "krcarpeso@dilg.gov.ph” <krcarpeso@dilg.gov.ph>, “frcruz@dilg.gov.ph" <frcruz@dilg.gov.ph>,
"franciscocruz.dilg@gmail.com" <franciscocruz.dilg@gmail.com>, "jiponan.dilg@gmail.com” <jlponan.dilg@gmail.com>,
OASPP DILG <dilg.oaspp2019@gmail.com>, Marlo Iringan <mliringan@dilg.gov.ph>, DILG OUSLG
<ouslg.dilg@gmail.com>, DFA- Office of the Secretary <osec@dfa.gov.ph>, "flaureen.dacanay@dfa.gov.ph”
<flaureen.dacanay@dfa.gov.ph>, Office OUMAIER <oumaier@dfa.gov.ph>, GINA JAMORALIN
<gina.jamoralin@dfa.gov.ph>, EDD OIER <edd.oier@dfa.gov.ph>, Maria Louella C Duarte <louella.duarte@dfa.gov.ph>,
Kristine Dinar Sison <kristine.sison@dfa.gov.ph>, "enrik.revillas@dfa.gov.ph" <enrik.revillas@dfa.gov.ph>,
"osec@dole.gov.ph" <osec@dole.gov.ph>, "belaguesma@dole.gov.ph” <belaguesma@dole.gov.ph>, Paul Afiover
<pwanover@dole.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Employment <asec.employment@dole.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for
Employment <usec.employment@dole.gov.ph>, "rowel.barba@ipophil.gov.ph" <rowel.barba@ipophil.gov.ph>,
"mail@ipophil.gov.ph" <mail@ipophil.gov.ph>, "teodoro.pascua@ipophil.gov.ph" <teodoro.pascua@ipophil.gov.ph>,
"marinel.ganitnit@ipophl.gov.ph” <marinel.ganitnit@ipophl.gov.ph>, "adrian.sablan@ipophil.gov.ph"
<adrian.sablan@ipophil.gov.ph>, "raymond.pasiliao@ipophil.gov.ph" <raymond.pasiliao@ipophil.gov.ph>,
"PlAcore@ipophil.gov.ph" <PlAcore@ipophil.gov.ph>, "nelson.laluces@ipophil.gov.ph" <nelson.laluces@ipophil.gov.ph>,

https:l/mail.googIe.com/maiVu/1/?ik=a4632a4588&view=pt&search=a|l&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1746927719236031426&simp|=msg-f%3A1746927719... 1/2
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"aileen.santiago@ipophl.gov.ph" <aileen.santiago@ipophl.gov.ph>, "judemartin joya@ipophil.gov.ph"
<judemartin.joya@ipophil.gov.ph>, "Rosemarie G. Edillon" <rgedillon@neda.gov.ph>, "Rowena M. Arellano”
<rmarellano@neda.gov.ph>, "Brigida T. Brocal" <btbrocal@neda.gov.ph>, "Sarah Lynne S. Daway-Ducanes"
<sdducanes@neda.gov.ph>, "Sonia O, Alvis" <soalvis@neda.gov.ph>, "Winston B. Silvestre" <wbsilvestre@neda.gov.ph>
Cc: "Diane Gail L. Maharjan" <dlmaharjan@neda.gov.ph>, &Innovation Staff - od <&INNOS-od@neda.gov.ph>, &Innovation
Staff - spid <&INNOS-spid@neda.gov.ph>

Dear NIC and NIC-ETB Principals,

This has reference to the implementation of RA 11293 otherwise known as the Philippine Innovation Act.
May we respectfully request a list of your agency's innovation-related programs, activities, and projects
(PAPs) proposed for the National Expenditure Program (NEP) 2032. The list will be used to compile and
understand inputs to the current innovation ecosystem of the country which is crucial in identifying gaps in
the implementation of the act.

We are sending herewith template for the list of innovation-related PAPs.

We would appreciate your acknowledgement and filled out excel file by Wednesday, 19 October 2022.

Thank you very much.

Best regards,

National Innovation Council Secretariat
Innovation Staff
National Economic and Development Authority
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NEDA National Innovation Council Secretariat
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National Economic and
Development Authority
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‘The information contained in this communication is intended solely for the use of the individual or enlity fo whom it is addressed fo and other parties authorized to receive il It may
contain confidential or privileged communication. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby nolified that any disclosure, copying. distribution, or faking any action in
relance on the contents of this information is skictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by responding fo this
e-mail and then immediately delete it from your system, Opinions contoined in this e-mail or any of its altachments do not necessarily reliect the opinions of the National Economic
and Development Authority."
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No.

innovation-related Programs/Activities/Projects
(PAPs)

PAPs Description

Timeline

Proposed Budget




